Career and Technical Education (CTE) Pathway

Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology Diploma (D60130P1)

1) General Education Requirements (6.00 SHC)
>Take 6 credits from:
ENG-111 Writing and Inquiry
MAT-143 Quantitative Literacy

2) Technical Core (18.00 SHC)
Fundamental Transportation
>Take 2 credits from:
TRN-110 Intro to Transport Tech

Intermediate Transportation
>Take 3 credits from:
TRN-180 Basic Welding for Transp

Program Major Col Rep Refinish
>Take 13 credits from:

AUB-111 Painting & Refinishing |
AUB-114 Special Finishes
AUB-121 Non-Structural Damage |
AUB-131 Structural Damage |

3) Other Major Requirements (15.00 SHC)
Other Major Courses
>Take 15 credits from:

AUB-122 Non-Structural Damage I
AUB-132 Structural Damage Il
AUB-136 Plastics & Adhesives
AUB-150 Automotive Detailing
AUB-162 Autobody Estimating

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS CREDIT (SHC)

Comments:

Pre-requisite

DRE-098
DRE-098, DMA-010-050

None

None

None
AUB-111
None
None

None
AUB-131
None
None
None

This CTE pathway leads to the Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology Diploma

Career and College Promise

3.00 SHC
3.00 SHC

2.00 SHC

3.00 SHC

4.00 SHC
2.00 SHC
3.00 SHC
4.00 SHC

4.00 SHC
4.00 SHC
3.00 SHC
2.00 SHC
2.00 SHC

(39.00 SHC)





