

Career and Technical Education (CTE) Pathway

Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology Diploma (D60130P1)

1) General Education Require >Take 6 credits from:	ments (6.00 SHC)	Pre-requisite	
ENG-111	Writing and Inquiry	DRE-098	3.00 SHC
MAT-143	Quantitative Literacy	DRE-098, DMA-010-050	3.00 SHC
2) Technical Core (18.00 SHC)			
Fundamental Transportation	on		
>Take 2 credits from:			
TRN-110	Intro to Transport Tech	None	2.00 SHC
Intermediate Transportation			
>Take 3 credits from:			
TRN-180	Basic Welding for Transp	None	3.00 SHC
Program Major Col Rep Refinish			
>Take 13 credits from:			
AUB-111	Painting & Refinishing I	None	4.00 SHC
AUB-114	Special Finishes	AUB-111	2.00 SHC
AUB-121	Non-Structural Damage I	None	3.00 SHC
AUB-131	Structural Damage I	None	4.00 SHC
3) Other Major Requirements (15.00 SHC)			
Other Major Courses			
>Take 15 credits from:			
AUB-122	Non-Structural Damage II	None	4.00 SHC
AUB-132	Structural Damage II	AUB-131	4.00 SHC
AUB-136	Plastics & Adhesives	None	3.00 SHC
AUB-150	Automotive Detailing	None	2.00 SHC
AUB-162	Autobody Estimating	None	2.00 SHC
TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS CREDIT (SHC)			(39.00 SHC)

Comments:

This CTE pathway leads to the Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology Diploma